

For Release: Upon Receipt

75 Isham Road, 4th Floor West Hartford CT 06107

## **Trevor Condren Joins Penwood Real Estate Investment Management**

**West Hartford, CT – September 26, 2022** – Penwood Real Estate Investment Management, LLC is pleased to announce the addition of Trevor Condren to its team. Trevor will join Penwood as Assistant Portfolio Manager supporting the portfolio management team in portfolio analytics, implementing fund strategy, investor relations, and marketing. In this capacity, Trevor will work directly with the Head of Portfolio Management. Trevor had previously served as an Associate Portfolio Manager at UBS Realty Investors. Trevor received a B.S. in Real Estate and Urban Economics from the University of Connecticut and is a CFA Charterholder.

## About Penwood Real Estate Investment Management, LLC

Penwood is an entrepreneurial real estate investment advisory firm dedicated to managing value-added real estate investments for the institutional market. Formed in 2003, the firm is a Registered Investment Adviser based in West Hartford, CT. Penwood combines experienced investment management with the local-market expertise of established strategic relationships and a disciplined management process to optimize value for investors. Penwood's investment focus remains on value-add investment opportunities in the Global Gateway markets of Southern California and New York/New Jersey due to the diverse demand generators, inherent supply constraints, dominant seaports, and unparalleled transportation infrastructure.

For information about Penwood, contact John Hurley at john.hurley@penwoodre.com.